For November 2013

Henry Hub price   = $3.67/MMBTU

US LNG Contract price = (3.67*115%) = $4.221/MMBTU

Tolling Fee   = $2.25/MMBTU

79

Shipping cost (Maximum Case)

Sabine Pass – Tokyo  = $4.303/MMBTU

Sabine Pass – Bahia Blanca = $2.116/MMBTU

Sabine Pass – Isle of Grain = $1.526/MMBTU

Figure 4.1 is used as the reference for the projection of natural gas price from October 2015

to April 2016). The calculation shows that the U.S. LNG landed price are lower compared to NBP

and ‘US to Japan’ price for all cases sensitivity when Henry Hub price and shipping cost of April

2016 are used. These results are shown in Table 4.1 and 4.2. Except for case when total cost is

50% higher, the U.S. LNG is not competitive compare to NBP and Argentina spot price. When the

maximum shipping cost is applied to Isle of Grain and Bahia Blanca, the price generated within

range sensitivity are still competitive. Not the same case to Japan, the U.S LNG is not beneficial

when the maximum shipping cost case is applied.

Table 4.1 Sensitivity Analysis of US FOB LNG in term of contract prices, tolling fee and total cost

For April 2016 -50% Fix +50% -50% Fix +50% -50% Fix +50%
HH $/MMBTU 0.95 1.9 2.85 1.9 1.9 1.9 0.95 1.9 2.85
sales fraction $/MMBTU 115% 115% 115% 115% 115% 115% 115% 115% 115%
US LNG Contract 1.093 2.185 3.278 2.185 2.185 2.185 1.093 2.185 3.278
Tolling Fee $/MMBTU 2.25 2.25 2.25 1.125 2.25 3.375 1.125 2.25 3.375
US FOB LNG $/MMBTU 3.343 4.435 5.528 3.310 4.435 5.560 2.218 4.435 6.653

For November 2013 -50% Fix +50% -50% Fix +50% -50% Fix +50%
HH $/MMBTU 1.835 3.67 5.505 3.67 3.67 3.67 1.835 3.67 5.505
sales fraction $/MMBTU 115% 115% 115% 115% 115% 115% 115% 115% 115%
US LNG Contract 2.110 4.221 6.331 4.221 4.221 4.221 2.110 4.221 6.331
Tolling Fee $/MMBTU 2.25 2.25 2.25 1.125 2.25 3.375 1.125 2.25 3.375
US FOB LNG $/MMBTU 4.360 6.471 8.581 5.346 6.471 7.596 3.235 6.471 9.706

Sensitivity Analysis
Prices Tolling Fee Total Cost

US FOB LNG
Sensitivity Analysis

Prices Tolling Fee Total Cost

80

Table 4.2 Sensitivity Analysis of US LNG prices in term of shipping cost

It means that at these points Cheniere can provide profitably natural gas to supply the global

market with attractive prices, yet by considering the variable risks. But if the calculated prices are

compared to current/future value of NBP, Japan and Argentina spot prices in 2016 (Table 4.3 &

4.4), it shows different fact that the U.S. LNG is not attractive as NBP prices pushed down, as as